Neighbourhood Services 2008/09

Fees and Charges - Contents

<u>Service</u>

Burton Stone Community Centre (1 Page)

Bereavement Services (2 Pages)

Environmental Health (2 Pages)

Trading Standards (2 Pages)

Regulatory Services (3 Pages)

Taxi Licensing (1 Page)

Waste Services (1 Page)

Public Conveniences (1 Page)

BURTON STONE COMMUNITY CENTRE	Charge 2007/08
Room Hire Main Hall Local Main Hall Voluntary & Non Profit Main Hall Profit Birthday Party	£ 6.00 10.50 16.50 10.00
Meeting Rooms Local Voluntary & Non Profit Profit	4.00 5.00 6.50
Gym Hire Local Voluntary & Non Profit Profit	6.00 10.50 16.50
Badminton (per person per hour) York Card Standard York Card Concession Non York Standard Non York Concession	2.20 1.80 2.60 2.20
Creche Shoppers Creche - (Fee charged per child per session)	2.20

Proposed	Increase over
Charge	2007/08
2008/09	
£	%
6.20	3.3%
10.90	3.8%
17.00	3.0%
10.00	0.0%
10.00	0.0%
4.00	5.0 0/
4.20	5.0%
5.20	4.0%
6.80	4.6%
6.20	3.3%
10.90	3.8%
17.00	3.0%
2.30	4.5%
1.90	5.6%
2.70	
	3.8%
2.30	4.5%
2.30	4.5%

BEREAVEMENT SERVICES	2007/08	2008/	09
	Charge	Charge	Increase
	(Before VAT)	(Before VAT)	Over 07/08
CREMATORIUM	£	£	%
Use of electronic Organ 1 Hymn CREMATIONS (VAT EXEMPT)	16.70	17.02	1.9%
Adult	536.00	563.00	5.0%
Still Born	0.00	0.00	0.0%
Up to Six Months Six Months to Sixteen Years	0.00	0.00	0.0%
Medical referee fees	0.00 16.50	0.00 18.00	0.0% 9.1%
INTERMENT (VAT EXEMPT) - new fee from 1 /			
Interment of Ashes	n/a	20.00	n/a
SCATTERING OF ASHES (VAT EXEMPT) Scattering of Ashes in Garden of Remembrance	04.00	05.00	0.00/
(ext source) Ashes interred in Garden of Remembrance (ext	34.00	35.00	2.9%
source) Ashes forward to other places	47.00 25.00	49.00 27.00	4.3% 8.0%
Additional Service Time	69.00	71.00	2.9%
EXHUMATIONS		,50	2.0 /0
Exhumation fee with casket BEARING SERVICE	95.00 10.50	98.00 11.00	3.2% 4.8%
PLAQUES			
60 letter inscription 5years	188.00	194.89	3.7%
60 letter inscription 15 years Display for a further 5 years MEMORIALS	243.00 79.00	251.92 81.70	3.7% 3.4%
Memorial Plague with Rose tree 5yrs	221.00	228.94	3.6%
Memorial Plaque with rosetree 15yr	306.00	316.60	3.5%
Memorial seat with plaque (5yrs)	685.00	708.94	3.5%
Memorial seat plaque renewal (5yrs)	87.00	90.21	3.7%
Granite Seat (7rs)	720.00	744.68	3.4%
Granite vase Block 10years Granite vase Block 20years	365.00 710.00	377.87 734.47	3.5% 3.4%
Memorial Disc - (new fee from 1 April 2008) URNS	n/a	237.45	5.4% n/a
Cardboard Box	7.40	7.66	3.5%
Baby Urn	19.00	19.58	3.0%
Urn Casket	20.00 38.00	20.43 39.15	2.1% 3.0%
NICHES	30.00	03.13	3.0 /0
Niche 10 years	523.00	541.00	3.4%
Niche 20 years	880.00	911.00	3.5%
Sanctum 2000 (average fee)	717.00	742.00	3.5%
Inscription (second Plaque/Renewals) BOOK OF REMEMBERANCE	195.00	201.70	3.4%
2 line entry 5 line entry	66.50 88.00	68.94 91.06	3.7% 3.5%
8 line entry	101.00	104.68	3.6%
Regimental Badge Etc	72.00	74.89	4.0%
MEMORIAL CARDS			
2 line card	33.00	34.04	3.2%
5 line card 8 line card	42.00	43.40 49.36	3.3% 2.8%
Regimental Badge	48.00 72.00	74.89	2.8% 4.0%
3	. =.30		

BEREAVEMENT SERVICES	2007/08
	Charge
	(Before VAT)
DRINGHOUSES CEMETERY	£
INTERMENT	
(VAT EXEMPT)	
Adult (4ft 6" grave)	306.00
Child up to 12 years	at cost
Interment of Ashes	127.00
Exhumation (negotiated at cost) Exhumation of Cremated Remains(with casket)	95.00
MEMORIALS	
Headstones	63.50
Add Inscription	42.00
Permission to erect or inscribe a plaque on ashes plot	63.50
Cremation plot with exclusive Right of Burial for period of 50 yrs.	180.00

2008/	3/09				
Charge	Increase				
(Before VAT)	Over 07/08				
£	£				
007.00	10.10/				
337.00	10.1%				
at cost	0.0%				
131.00	3.1%				
	/				
00.00	n/a				
98.00	3.2%				
65.53	3.2%				
43.40	3.3%				
+0.40	0.070				
65.53	3.2%				
00.00	5.2,0				
186.00	3.3%				

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	2007/08		2008/	ΩΩ
	2007/08 Charge		Z008/ Charge	Increase
	(Before VAT)		(Before VAT)	Over 07/08
	£		£	%
HEALTH & SAFETY				
SKIN PIERCERS	044.00		050.00	0.50/
a) Tattooists	241.92		250.39	3.5%
b) Skin Piercers c) Premises	241.92 241.92		250.39 250.39	3.5% 3.5%
1/4ly payment available by Standing Order	241.92		250.59	3.5%
yay payment available by Standing Graci				
POLLUTION CONTROL				
NOISE MONITORING EQUIPMENT - CONTI	 RACT SERVICES			
HIRE/CONSULTANCY AND STREET ENVIR	ONMENT OFFIC	ERS		
Staff Time (per hour)	61.94		64.36	3.9%
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (VAT EXE	MPT)			
APPLICATION FEE (Statutory Fee)				
Standard Process	1470.00))
Service station/dry cleaners	138.00		800	1
Waste oil burner < 0.4MW	138.00		50	
Mobile Screening and Crushing plant	1470.00		and will not be published until February 2008	
SUBSISTENCE FEE (Statutory Fee)				
Standard Part B Process :-			Fe	
LOW	690.00		u t il	
MEDIUM	1,034.00		in p	
HIGH	1,540.00		hec	
Standard Process when paid quarterly LOW	724.00		Sile	
MEDIUM	1,068.00) Juc	
HIGH	1,574.00		96	
Standard A2 Process			ot b	
LOW	1,196.00		u u	L N
MEDIUM	1,343.00		Wil	et Known
HIGH	1,987.00		l pu	\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Standard A2 Process when paid quarterly LOW	1,230.00		λ .	/ et
MEDIUM	1,377.00		\ \X .	Not Y
HIGH	2,021.00		l ä	Z
Vehicle refinishers	141.00		γ	
Service Station/dry cleaners	141.00		t b	
Waste Oil Burner < 0.4MW	141.00		Se	
Odorising of natural gas	343.00		are	
Mobile Screening and crushing plant Transfer	921.00 150.00		-A-PPC fees are set by DEFRA	
partial transfer	444.00		te	
surrender	0.00		၂ ၂	
transfer: service station, WOB <0.4 MW and o	0.00		=	
partial transfer: service station, WOB <0.4 MV			5	
Substantial Changes s10 and s11				
Standard Process	936.00			
Service Station/dry cleaners	91.00			
Waste oil burners < 0.4MW	91.00			
Changes to implement an upgrading plan	137.00		J	J
I				

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	2007/08	2008/09		
	Charge	Charge	Increase	
	(Before VAT)	(Before VAT)	Over 07/08	
	£	£	%	
FOOD & SAFETY UNIT				
UNSOUND/UNSALEABLE FOOD				
Issue of Certificates	36.74	38.02	3.5%	
Collection by van	47.50	49.16	3.5%	
EXPORT CERTIFICATES	43.26	44.77	3.5%	
LETTER OF ADVICE				
Letter confimring food premises	30.00	31.05	3.5%	
ANIMAL HEALTH				
Pet Shop	168.92	174.83	3.5%	
Animal Boarding	168.92	174.83	3.5%	
Home Boarding Licence	77.25	79.95	3.5%	
Dog Breeding Establishment	168.92	174.83	3.5%	
Dangerous Wild Animals	465.05	481.33		
Riding Establishments	194.77	201.59	3.5%	
Stray Dogs Reclaim Fee (Statutory fee)	25.00	25.00	0.0%	
Kennels Fees - Statute only allows the local authority to recover the costs of kennelling the stray				
Horse Identification Verification				
First horse	52.79	54.64	3.5%	
Additional horses identified on same occasion	26.37	27.29	3.5%	

TRADING STANDARDS	2007/08		2008/09
	01	Propose	
	Charge £	Charge £	2007/08
FEES FOR THE TESTING AND VERIFICATION OF WEIGHING AND MEASURING INSTRUMENTS (Based on LACORS guidelines) A. Special Weighing and Macauring Equipment	~		
A. Special Weighing and Measuring Equipment		ı	
Charges for examining, adjusting, testing, certifying, stamping, authorising or reporting of special weighing equipment will be based on a cost per officer per hour at the place where the service is provided. Including the following Automatic or totalising weighing machines Equipment designed to weight loads in motion Bulk fuel measuring equipment tested following a Regulation 65 or 66 occurrer	61.94 nce.	64.3	3.9%
Weighing or measuring equipment tested by means of statistical sampling The establishment of calibration curves from templets Templets graduated in millilitres Testing or other services in pursuance of a Community obligation other than EC initial or partial verification.			
B. Weights			
Exceeding 5kg or 10 lb or not exceeding 500 mg, 2CM Other weights	6.88 5.29	7.1 5.5	
C. Measures			
Linear measures not exceeding 3 m or 10 feet for each scale Capacity measures without divisions not exceeding 1 litre Cubic ballast measures (other than brim measures) Liquid capacity measures for making up and checking average quantity packag Templets	7.70 5.48 136.39 21.56	8.0 6.1 141.7 22.4	1 11.5% '1 3.9%
a. Per scale - first item b. Second and subsequent items	37.79 14.58	39.2 15.1	
D. Weighing Instruments (Set by LACORS)			
Instruments calibrated to weigh only in metric units Non EC			
Exceeding 1 tonne Exceeding 1 tonne to 10 tonne Exceeding 10 tonnes EC NAWI	48.96 79.15 165.65	50.8 82.2 172.1	3.9%
Not exceeding 1 tonne Exceeding 1 tonne to 10 tonnes Exceeding 10 tonnes	81.48 131.78 276.08	84.6 136.9 286.8	3.9%
A charge to cover any additional costs involved in testing instruments calibrated to weigh in both metric and imperial units or incorporating remote display or printing facilities (per officer per hour on site)	61.94	64.3	3.9%
E. Measuring Instruments for Intoxicating Liquor			
Not exceeding 150 ml Other	13.44 15.51	13.9 16.1	
		.	

TRADING STANDARDS	2007/08		008/09
	Chavara	Proposed	Increase over
	Charge £	Charge £	2007/08 %
F. Measuring Instruments for Measuring Liquid Fuel or Lubricants.	~	~	,0
Container types (unsubdivided)	56.30	58.49	3.9%
Single/Multi Outlets (Nozzles) :-			
First nozzle tested	91.82	95.40	3.9%
Each additional nozzle	56.41	58.61	3.9%
Testing of ancillary equipment which requires additional testing on site, such as credit card acceptors to be based on the basic fee given above plus additional cost at a rate per officer hour per hour on site. The hourly rate is :-	61.94	64.36	3.9%
G. Road Tanker Fuel Measuring Equipment (Above 100 Litres)			
Meter measuring Systems			
Wet hose type with two testing liquids	197.08	204.77	3.9%
Dry hose type with two testing liquids	218.95	227.49	3.9%
Dipstick measuring system			
-up to 7600Litres (for calibration of each component & production of chart) (for each compartment over 7600 litres, basic fee plus additional costs per	134.11	139.34	3.9%
extra officer/hour)	61.94	64.36	3.9%
Initial dipstick	15.51	16.12	3.9%
Spare dipstick Replacement dipstick (inc. examination of compartment)	15.51 34.07	16.12 35.40	3.9% 3.9%
OTHER FEES			
H. Poisons Act			
Entry of a name in the Council's list of persons entitled to sell Part II Poisons	28.23	29.22	3.5%
Retention of name in list in subsequent year Making of alteration in list in relation to premises in respect of which name is	14.89	15.41	3.5%
entered.	7.60	7.86	3.4%
N. Performing Animals Registration			
O. Petroleum Storage Licensing (Statutory Charges)) 🔉	
Stores not exceeding 2,500 litres	39.00	Ř	
Stores not exceeding 50,000 litres Stores exceeding 50,000 litres	54.00 111.00	Not yet know	
Transfer fee	8.00] §	
P. Explosives Licensing \ Registration (Statutory Charges)	444.05	, =	
Store Licence Store Renewal Fee	144.00 79.00	l) vou	
Registration Fee (as fireworks retailer)	86.00	후	
Renewal of Registration	43.00	Not yet know	
Licence Fee (as a fireworks retailer) outside traditional selling periods	500.00		
Court Cases Court Costs awarded as the result of a successful case (based on a hourly charge per officer hour)	61.94	64.36	3.9%
Ruased on a nouny charge per officer nour)	ı İ	I	l

TRADING STANDARDS	2007/08	2008/09		
		Proposed Increase ov		
	Charge	Charge 2007/08		
	£	£	%	

REGULATORY SERVICES	2007/08	200	08/09
	Charge	Charge	Increase
	(Before VAT)	(Before VA	T) over 07/08
LIGENOING ACT COCC (Chatarataria Fair)	£	£	%
LICENSING ACT 2003 (Statuatory Fee)			
PREMISES LICENCE			
a) Annual Maintenance Rateable Value Band :-			
A - nil to £4300	70.00	70.0	0.0
B - £4301 to £33000	180.00	180.0	
C - £33001 to £87000	295.00	295.0	
D - £87001 to £125000	320.00	320.0	
E - £125001 and above.	350.00	350.0	0.0
b) Premises Primarily Serving Alcohol in :-			
Rateable Value Band :- D - annual maintenance fee * 2	640.00	640.0	0.0
E - annual maintenance fee * 3	1,050.00	1,050.0	
	1,000.00	1,000.0	0.0
c) Grant of Licence/variation Rateable Value Band :-			
A - nil to £4300	100.00	100.0	0.0
B - £4301 to £33000	190.00	190.0	
C - £33001 to £87000	315.00	315.0	
D - £87001 to £125000	450.00	450.0	
E - £125001 and above.	635.00	635.0	0.0
d)Grant/variation of premises Primarily Serving Alcohol in :-			
Rateable Value Band :-	000.00	000.0	
D - licence fee * 2 E - licence fee * 3	900.00 1,905.00	900.0 1,905.0	
L - licence ree 3	1,903.00	1,903.0	0.0
PERSONAL LICENCES, TEMPORARY EVENTS AND OTHER			
<u>FEES</u>			
a) Application for a grant or renewal of personal licence	37.00	37.0	
b) Temporary event notice c) Theft, loss, etc, of premises licence or summary	21.00 10.50	21.0 10.5	
d) Application fro a provisional statement where premises being	10.50	10.0	0.0
built, etc	315.00	315.0	0.0
e) Notification of change of name or address prem lice	10.50	10.5	0.0
f) Application to vary licence to specify individual as premises			
supervisor	23.00	23.0	
g) Application for transfer of premises licence h) Interim authority notice following death, etc. of licence holder	23.00 23.00	23.0 23.0	
i) Theft, loss, etc. of certificate of summary	10.50	10.5	
j) Notification of change of name or alteration of rules of club	10.50	10.5	
k) Change of relevant registered address of club	10.50	10.5	0.0
I) Theft, loss, etc. of temporary event notice	10.50	10.5	
m) Theft, loss, etc. of personal licence	10.50	10.5	
n) Duty to notify change of name and address personal lic o) Right of freeholder, etc. to be notified of licensing matters	10.50 21.00	10.5 21.0	
log ringrit of meeriolaer, etc. to be notified of fleerising matters	21.00	21.0	0.0
EXCEPTIONALLY LARGE EVENTS			
Number in attendance at any one time, additional fee :-			
5000 to 9999	1,000.00	1,000.0	
10000 to 14999 15000 to 19999	2,000.00 4,000.00	2,000.0 4,000.0	
20000 to 29999	4,000.00 8,000.00	4,000.0 8,000.0	
30000 to 39999	16,000.00	16,000.0	
40000 to 49999	24,000.00	24,000.0	0.0
50000 to 59999	32,000.00	32,000.0	
60000 to 69999	40,000.00	40,000.0	
70000 to 79999 80000 to 89999	48,000.00 56,000.00	48,000.0 56,000.0	
90000 to 69999 90000 and over	64,000.00	64,000.0	
	ا الاستان ال	01,000.0	1 0.0

REGULATORY SERVICES	2007/08	2008	/09
	Charge	Charge	Increase
	(Before VAT)	(Before VAT)	over 07/08
	£	£	%
Safety of Sports Ground Certificate	n/a	n/a	n/a
GAMBLING ACT (new statuatory fee)			
a) Bingo			
Grant	n/a	2,800.00	n/a
Variation	n/a	1,400.00	
Transfer	n/a	960.00	
Reinstatement & Conversion of Provisional Statement	n/a	960.00	
Provisional Statement	n/a	2,800.00	
Annual Charge	n/a	800.00	
b) Adult Gaming Centre	, ~	333.33	
Grant	n/a	1,600.00	n/a
Variation	n/a	800.00	
Transfer	n/a	960.00	
Reinstatement & Conversion of Provisional Statement	n/a	960.00	
Provisional Statement	n/a	1,600.00	
	n/a	800.00	
Annual Charge	n/a	800.00	11/2
c) Betting (track)	/-	0,000,00	/-
Grant	n/a	2,000.00	
Variation	n/a	1,000.00	
Transfer	n/a	760.00	
Reinstatement & Conversion of Provisional Statement	n/a	2,000.00	
Provisional Statement	n/a	2,000.00	
Annual Charge	n/a	800.00	n/a
d) Family Entertainment Centre			
Grant	n/a	1,600.00	n/a
Variation	n/a	800.00	n/a
Transfer	n/a	760.00	n/a
Reinstatement & Conversion of Provisional Statement	n/a	760.00	n/a
Provisional Statement	n/a	1,600.00	n/a
Annual Charge	n/a	600.00	
e) Betting (Other)			
Grant	n/a	2,400.00	n/a
Variation	n/a	1,200.00	
Transfer	n/a	960.00	
Reinstatement & Conversion of Provisional Statement	n/a	960.00	
Provisional Statement	n/a	2,400.00	
Annual Charge	n/a	480.00	
-	11/α	+00.00	11/6
a) Gaming Machines in Alcohol Licensed Premises			
Automatic Entitlement	n/a	50.00	n/a
b) Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permits			
Application made by an existing operator	n/a	100.00	n/a
In all other cases	n/a	150.00	n/a
Variation	n/a	100.00	n/a
Transfer	n/a	25.00	n/a
Annual Fee	n/a	50.00	n/a
c) Club Gaming & Club Machine Permits			
Grant	n/a	200.00	n/a
Application made by existing Part 2 & Part 3 operator	n/a	100.00	
Renewal	n/a	200.00	
Renewal for holder of Club Prem Cert under Lic Act 03	n/a	100.00	
Annual Fee	n/a	50.00	
Copy of Permit	n/a	15.00	
• •	ıı/a	15.00	11/2
Lotteries			
a) Registration	n/a	40.00	n/a
b) Annual Fee	n/a	20.00	n/a
Lotteries and Gaming Machine Permits - Old fee regime replace	d		
by Gambling Act fees	n/a	2/2	2/2
	ı n/a	n/a	n/a

REGULATORY SERVICES	2007/08	2008	/09
	Charge	Charge	Increase
	(Before VAT)	(Before VAT)	over 07/08
	£	£	%
STREET TRADING CONSENTS			
INSIDE CITY WALLS			
Artists	1,705.00	1,790.00	5.0
Buskers etc	2,039.00	2,140.00	5.0
OUTSIDE CITY WALLS			
Ice Cream	1,369.00	1,437.00	5.0
Food	1,282.00	1,346.00	5.0
Non Food	617.00	648.00	5.0
OCCASIONAL			
Food	47.00	50.00	6.4
Non Food	35.00	37.00	5.7
Charities	13.50	14.00	3.7
INDIVIDUALLY ASSESSED SITES			5.0
INDIVIDUALLI ASSESSED SITES			3.0
CAR ROOT CALEC (communicity			
CAR BOOT SALES (commercial)	24.22		
Less than 15 traders	64.00	67.00	4.7
15 - 50 traders	128.00	134.00	4.7
50 - 100 traders	254.00	266.00	4.7
More than 100 traders	358.00	375.00	4.7
Charities	13.50	14.00	3.7
SEX ESTABLISHMENTS	7,340.00	7,707.00	5.0
- payments may be made in instalments			
in which case a charge of £10.00 per payment is made.			
PEST CONTROL			
Insects at any property and rats at commercial properties (50%			
discount for those on income support)	47.66	51.06	7.1
Rats at domestic properties (free to householders on income			
support)	9.36	10.21	9.1
Pest Control Contract Services	n/a	n/a	7.1
(Each contact individually asessed)	11/a	11/a	'.'
(Each contact individually asessed)			
Note above charges exclude VAT			
Charges inclusive of VAT are £60.00 - insects and £12.00 for rats at			
domestic properties			
Rat treatment at commercial properties are charged at £60.00			
including VAT			
		L	

TAXI LICENSING	2007/08	2008	
			Increase
		Proposed	over
	Charge	Charge	2007/08
PRIVATE LURE LICENCE FEEC	£	£	%
PRIVATE HIRE LICENCE FEES			
Driver's licence - new application	92.00	97.00	5.4
Driver's licence - renewal (applications over 3momths late charged at new app fee)	55.00	58.00	5.5
Fee for holders of current H.C. drivers licence on first application			
- note: subsequent renewals are at the normal renewal cost	37.00	39.00	5.4
Vehicle licence - new application	135.00	142.00	5.2
Vehicle licence - renewal (applications over 3 months late charged at new app fee)	107.00	112.00	
Vehicle licence - new plate renewal (change every 3 years due 2006)	0.00	0.00	0.0
Vehicle inspection	36.00	38.00	5.6
Vehicle re-test	26.00	27.00	3.8
Change of vehicle fee	26.00	27.00	3.8
Drivers badge - replacement charge	6.00	6.00	0.0
Internal vehicle plate - replacement charge	6.00	6.00	
Vehicle plates - cost to new apps (includes internal plate)	31.00	33.00	6.5
Vehicle plates - replacement charge (set of 2)	26.00	27.00	3.8
perator's licence - Up to and including 3 vehicles	46.00	48.00	
- Up to and including 10 vehicles	64.00	67.00	4.7
- Up to and including 20 vehicles	78.00	82.00	
- Up to and including 30 vehicles	97.00	102.00	
- Up to and including 40 vehicles	117.00	123.00	_
- More than 40 vehicles	143.00	150.00	_
Vehicle licence transfer fee	20.50	22.00	7.3
Duplicate licence fee	12.50	13.00	4.0
HACKNEY CARRIAGE LICENCE FEES			
Driver's licence - new application	92.00	97.00	5.4
Driver's licence - renewal (applications over 3 months late charged at new app fee)	55.00	58.00	
Hackney carriage fee for holders of current private hire driver's licence on first application		00.00	0.0
- note: subsequent renewals are at the normal renewal cost	37.00	39.00	5.4
Vehicle licence - new application	135.00	142.00	
Vehicle licence - renewal (applications over 3months late charged at new app fee)	107.00	112.00	
Horse drawn hackney carriage vehicle licence	107.00	112.00	
Vehicle inspection	36.00	38.00	5.6
Vehicle re-test	26.00	27.00	3.8
Change of vehicle fee	26.00	27.00	
Driver's badge - replacement charge	6.00	6.00	
Internal vehicle plate - replacement charge	6.00	6.00	
Vehicle plate - replacement charge	23.00	24.00	
Vehicle licence transfer fee	20.50	22.00	
Duplicate licence fee	12.50	13.00	

WASTE SERVICES	2007/08
	Charge
	£
Bulky Household Collections	
10 items (VAT status changed with effect from 1 July 2001 and is no longer applicable)	25.00
White Goods - Fridges/Freezers only (domestic collections)	5.00
Bonded Asbestos Collections (excluding VAT)	26.81

1			
	2008/09		
		Increase	
	Proposed	over	
	Charge	2007/08	
	£	%	
	27.00	8.0	
	6.00	20.0	
	28.94	7.9	

TRADE WASTE CHARGES	2007/08
	charge
Hazel Court - Household Waste Recycling Centre	£
Waste to be charged per tonne or part thereof :-	
Residual Waste to Landfill per tonne Minimum Charge	70.00 35.00
Recycling or Waste for Composting per tonne Minimum Charge	35.00 17.50
Minimum percentage of waste be recycable to qualify for charge for recycling or waste for composting rate = 85%	
Note - In practice, this is applied as :- up to half a tonne is charged at the minimum charge over half a tonne by weight at rate per tonne	

2008/09	Increase
Proposed	over
charge	2007/08
£	%
80.00	14.3
40.00	14.3
10.00	
40.00	14.3
20.00	14.3
20.00	14.3
i l	

	Increase
	over
	2007/08
	%
Commercial Waste Colletion	23.0

PUBLIC CONVENIENCES	2007/08
	Charge
	£
Parliament Street	0.20
Coppergate	0.20
Union Terrace - subject to further consultation	0.20

200	2008/09		
	Increase		
Proposed	over		
Charge	2007/08		
£	%		
0.20	0.0%		
0.20	0.0%		
0.20	0.0%		